

13 MCA DJ 12/22
JAI BHAGWANM
Vs. UNION OF INDIA

03.06.2022

Present: Sh. M.A Khan, Ld. Counsel for appellant.

All four appellants in person.

Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for R2,DDA

None has been appeared on behalf of the R1 despite service of notice.

The R2 is directed to filed the reply to the appeal and served advance copy of the same to the counsel for the appellant.

Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned at least two days before the NDOH.

Interim order is continued till NDOH.

Put up for arguments on appeal for 23.08.2022

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/ 03.06.2022