

16 MCA DJ 12/22

JAI BHAGWAN Vs. UNION OF INDIA

07.11.2023

Present : Appellant in person.
Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2, files vakalatnama.
None for respondent No.1 on call at 11.30am.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellant on the ground that his counsel Sh. Deepak Khosla is out of station today.

Put up on **23.01.2024** for disposal of appeal.

TCR be summoned.

(Sanatan Prasad)

Additional District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.11.2023