

16MCADJ12/22JAI BHAGWANM Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

12.07.2024

Present : Sh. Ankit Dedha, Proxy for Sh. Deepak Khosla, Ld.
Counsel for the appellant.
Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Id. Counsel for the respondent.

An affidavit of Sh. Abul Hassan/Translator, also documents along with list has been filed and copy is given now to Ms. Gupta, who wants to go through the same, for its credibility and also to submit Counter Affidavit, if any, required, for further consideration/disposal of appeal, on **23.08.2024**.

Sh. Dedha submits that he will file certified copies of the version, which has been translated, if not placed on record, already.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/12.07.2024