

18MCA DJ12/22JAI BHAGWAN Vs.
UNION OF INDIA

20.09.2024

Present : Appellants Jai Bhagwan, Mukesh & Sh. Deepak in person with Sh. Deepak Khosla, Ld. Counsel.
None for the respondent on call at 11.32am.

It is already 11.45am and Sh. Khosla has briefly submitted his arguments and seeks further time to flag the relevant documents on TCR / appeal record.

At this stage, at 11.45am, Ms. Vidhi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent/UOI joins the proceedings through V.C. and now she has left V.C abruptly.

Put up on **26.10.2024** for remaining arguments on appeal/ further consideration in the matter.

Ms. Gupta has been able to rejoin and states that the Translator needs some more time. Last opportunity is given.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/20.09.2024