

15.07.2025

Present : Sh. Harjeet Narang, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiffs along with
plaintiffs.

Despite service of summons, none has appeared on behalf of the defendants. Multiple opportunities have been granted to enable their appearance and to pursue the matter; however, they have failed to appear on any of the listed dates. Even today, despite several calls made since morning, including the last call at 4:00 PM, there is no appearance on behalf of the defendants.

In view of their continued absence, the defendants are hereby proceeded ex parte.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.09.2025**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/15.07.2025