

19 MCA DJ 12/22
JAI BHAGWANM Vs. UNION OF INDIA

23.09.2025

Pr. Sh. Humayun Khan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for appellant
along with appellant.

None for respondent No.1/UOI.

Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for respondent No.2.

Adjournment sought on behalf of appellant on the ground
that the main counsel is out of station. Adjournment strongly
opposed.

Heard.

Last and final opportunity is granted to the appellant to
address arguments on the NDOH.

List for arguments on appeal on 17.10.2025.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/23.09.2025.