

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. Harjeet Nagar, Ld. counsel for the plaintiffs along with plaintiff
no. 1.

Defendant is already exparte.

An evidentiary affidavit of Mohd. Yusuf (PW-1) has been filed on
behalf of the plaintiff. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks an adjournment.

Put up on **27.01.2026**.

(Vikas Garg)
DJ-05/East/KKD
Delhi/10.12.2025